i
|
|

4 credit balance,
'was the Liquor Contiol Board’s liguid
| position on the date it pald $§1.525,-

| Public Accounts Committee,

3434 000 OVERDRAFT
N LIOUOR CORFERS
- WHEN PROFTS PAD

Last Available Dollar Is
Drained From Board by
Government

PUBLIC ACCOUNTS DATA
e l

Bank overdraft, $434,508.
about $25,000.

000 in profits to the Ontario Govern-
ment.

Liheral House Leader MeQuibban
extracted these figures from bcard of-
ficlals alt yesterday's sitting of the
He sum-
med up results of his preliminary
probing thusly: “What it amounts to
is this: the Government drained the
last available dollar from the Liquor

| Board, as you admit, and in addition

left a $424,000 overdraft”

Officizls Are Examined.

The trend of the Opposition con-
tention was revealed during the exami-

nation to which Dr. McQuibban and

D. Paul Munro, K.C. (Liberal, Wel-
linaton South) subjected Stewart Mc-

=~ Clenaghan, Liguor Boa:d Chairman

cand J.

|

| onei Price.

| the board’'s business.

A. McGeachie, Liquor Borard
Centroller. Obviously the Liberal con-
tention is that Government revenue
was padded cut with money with-
drawn from Liquor Board funds, for
the creation of the Henry surplus, and

' that Liquor Board assets had been cut
below the value of real property, plus

bottled stock.

Another item at yesterday’'s meetine |
was the information extracted by N.

O. Hipel (Liberal, Waterloo North)

that Waterloo County highway con- |

tracts had been let at 59 cents per

Square yard, on tender, and $1.59 per

square vard without public tender.
When committee attention turned

to the Liquor Board question. Attor-
ney-General Price rejected Dr. ME-

Quibban's proposal for a subcommittee
examination of the board’s bank ac-

counts. All material was, or would

be, ready for examination.
want to hid

Monthly Payments.
Mr. McClenaghan, in answer to ques-

tions, said that the board paid a total

of 26,000,000 to the Provincial Treas-

urer in the fiscal
Oct. 1. Payments wers made monti

from the eight banks

Mr, McGeachy tendered the
paid over by cheques

were examined and

Munro. Opposition
interested in the

pFrmits. and sought to gain an admis-
s.on that such sales varied largely
batween the first of the year and the

end, when permits expred. “You've |

had this money on hand and not
sent it to the Province till late in

the fiscal ycar.” Progressive Lead
Nixon concluded. - »

The cheques sent the Provineial

:'Trmu- on Oct, 31 received snecial
attention from Mr. Munro. Thes> ag. |

gregated $425.000 profits plus $100.-
000, two distinct items. One cheque,
the Libera! lawyer noted. had not
been deposited until Nov. 2. He drew

the statement that the whole amount

had been included in the fgures for
this year's Budget. .

Cross-Entry Subtraction.

J. T. White, Deputy Provincial
Treasurer, was examined briefly by
Dr, McQuibban. His books show:d

receipts from the Liquor Board
of $3.450,000 profits, and $65,000 for
confiscated liquor, as well as th?
$485.000 for permit sales. Dr. Mc-
Quibban closely studied the Liquor

- Board’s balance sheet, hunting un-

H

i
|
i
b
1

Bank |

This | - 434 508

' the Province.
led, was on hand at the end of the
' 1933 fiscal year that belonged to the
' Province?
L amount

; “We don't |
e anything,” assured Col-'

confirmad, was
him for remittances.

the board, and these

entercd by Mr.
qQuestionsrs were |

payment of |
$25,000 a month for sales of liquor !

' bridg»

- stretch of work,
ones, which had cost the depart-

Macch \S

successfully for the $65,000 item, Mr.
MoCOlenaghan finally explained that
by cross-entry the $65,000 had been
subtracted from the price of liguor
by the board. Mr., Me-
Geachy also admitted there was no
specific reference in the balance sheey
to the $65,000, but it would be shown
in the board report now boing pr.nted.
Dr. McQuibban, as a result of this
interchange, called for production of
the names of all firms which sold
liquor to the board, and the: amount
of each sale. This informalion was
prom.sed for next weck's meeting.
Tangled over his own [figures, Mr.
MceGeach.e then submitted the Liquor
Board's bank balances to the
mittee. The tem of $434.508 he first
pronounced to be an overdraft w.tn
the Canadian Bank of Commerce,
then a credit balance, and finaily an
overdraft. Mr. Munro reminded him

he was on oath and stressed the need
of accuracy. As ultimately tabled, the

accounts showed a debit balance of

1 the Bank

in the Dominion Bank, $1,5624 in the
Bank of Toronto, $4.537 in th> Bank
of Nova Scotia, $3,583 in the Imperial
Bank, $2.419 in the Bank of Montreal,
$3.857 in the Roval Bank and $2915
in the Province of Ontario Savings
Office.

Mr. McGeachie poinied out to his
quest.ones that “substantial sums
were in possession of vendors through-
cut Ontario for sales of Oct. 31, and
more cash was in transit to the
board's head office.” He was exam-
ined clcecly on the probable amount
in transt. “Then when you paid
the Province you were anticipating
what you mght g2t in,"” sgald Dr,
McQuibban, *“You paid over more
than you had, in other words.”

Mr. Munro put it: “You knew you
nad an overdraft, and ycu knew your
crcdit balances were about $25,000
here, and you issued cheques to the
amcunt you did in anticipation that
scmething might come in from the
stores.”

Mr, Price established that a $449.-
000 balance of poofits was left in the
board’s hands at the beginning cof
the fiscal year wiich end:sd las: fall,

rand that the board was entitled to

pay that amount out in adiition to
1933 profits. The act showed that
all profits of the board belonged to
Wha. money, he ask-

Mr. McGeachie gave tne
as $422000. To pay over
that sum, it would be necessary for
the board to obtain greater accom-

cdalion from the bank. It was an

' advantage to have money on hand to

make purchases, The Treasury, he

continually pressing

Dr. McQuibban pointed out that i
' would scarcely be feasible to pay the
Province with goods on hand. “In

reality,” he said, “yvou couldn't pay
th> $449,000, for it was reprezented
by bottles on the shelves.”

- Figures on Highway,

On his particuiar relerence to the
committes, Mr. Hipel quizzed R. M.
fmith, Deputy Minister of Highways.
He estabiishes that the price of the

- etretch of Guelph-Waterlco Highway

In question was 45 cents, the lowest

- tender, which won the award for the

Bergman Construction Company. Th°

- department furnished cement, grave!

and

sand, raising the cost of the

' work to approximately 39 cents per

yard.

Next, Mr. Hipel drew the admis-
sion that a contract in the sam?
area had been awarded, without pub-
lic tender, for $1.59 per square yard.

- Highway Minister Macaulay sugges!-
| ed that conditions of the two jobs

were not comparable, in view of
and grading work involved
Mr. Hipel then brought up another
near the preceding

ment 79 cents a yard. With produc-
tion of this information, he was well
satisfled to let th> matter rest for
the time being.

cOoIm-

of Cu:nm;rf.:u.]:
and credit balances as follows: $5,343 |



